
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  71 11/24/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2022 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000AB - Owner: Elisabeth Martin Perino

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000AB Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 071-0607  423.0  42.3  59.8  58.9  17.0  14.36  84.47  15.05  12.15  15.36  197.20  197.20  376.0  10.000 

**AVERAGE **  423.0  42.3  59.8  58.9  17.0  14.36  84.47  10.000  15.05  12.15  15.36  197.20  197.20  376.0 

TRACT NO.: 32000AB CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 197.20
Ct

TRS:  197.20

PH

 1 071-0607  92,300  32,480  59,820  29.9100  5,898.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-94 V99-LAS Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  92,300  32,480  59,820  29.9100  5,898.3  3,538.98 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000AB GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 92,300  32,480  59,820  29.9100  5,898.3  3,538.98 

 3,202,920  1,057,860  2,145,060  1,072.5300  243,132.9  145,879.74  16.66  13.76  15.10  226.69  226.69 

 10.000  15.05  12.15  15.36  197.20  197.20

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 197.20  29.91

HG

TONS

 1.287 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  71 11/24/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2022 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000AK - Owner: Mary Beth Laperouse Prince

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000AK Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 071-0017  392.0  39.2  55.4  71.7  20.0  17.26  86.30  17.55  14.56  15.66  239.16  239.16  388.0  1.000 

 2 071-0030  366.0  36.6  50.4  74.2  20.2  17.85  88.37  17.26  14.72  17.52  241.09  241.09  358.0  2.000 

 3 071-0052  362.0  36.2  48.8  72.0  20.1  17.33  86.22  17.00  14.16  18.31  227.39  227.39  354.0  2.000 

 4 071-0068  391.0  39.1  47.2  70.5  19.7  16.99  86.24  16.20  13.43  20.95  209.43  209.43  384.0  2.000 

 5 071-0074  458.0  45.8  56.8  70.7  19.6  17.05  86.99  17.03  14.07  17.47  226.80  226.80  446.0  3.000 

 6 071-0108  310.0  31.0  49.4  66.3  19.3  16.01  82.95  16.71  13.51  15.62  218.94  218.94  302.0  2.000 

 7 071-0144  325.0  32.5  51.6  66.2  18.6  16.03  86.18  16.17  13.55  15.47  224.11  224.11  316.0  2.000 

 8 071-0228  364.0  36.4  50.2  69.6  19.7  16.78  85.18  16.78  13.80  17.73  221.36  221.36  360.0  1.000 

 9 071-0375  254.0  25.4  47.8  68.4  19.7  16.49  83.71  17.33  14.28  13.36  238.37  238.37  250.0  1.000 

**AVERAGE **  358.0  35.8  50.8  70.0  19.7  16.87  85.63  1.778  16.90  13.99  17.09  226.56  226.56  350.9 

TRACT NO.: 32000AK CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 226.56
Ct

TRS:  226.56

PH

 1 071-0017  98,880  33,700  65,180  32.5900  7,383.6 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B T32000-5 V32000-A Y

 2 071-0030  92,580  32,640  59,940  29.9700  6,790.0 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B T32000-16 V32000-C Y

 3 071-0047  91,420  30,820  60,600  30.3000  6,864.8 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B T32000-26 V32000-B Y

 4 071-0052  88,940  27,240  61,700  30.8500  6,989.4 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-24 V32000-LAG Y

 5 071-0068  87,820  33,640  54,180  27.0900  6,137.5 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B T32000-5 V32000-A Y

 6 071-0074  89,540  28,240  61,300  30.6500  6,944.1 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-22 V32000-LAG Y

 7 071-0108  89,620  30,680  58,940  29.4700  6,676.7 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B T32000-29 V32000-I Y

 8 071-0130  87,400  30,740  56,660  28.3300  6,418.4 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B T32000-26 V32000-B Y

 9 071-0144  76,320  30,580  45,740  22.8700  5,181.4 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B T32000-29 V32000-I Y

 10 071-0228  82,080  30,200  51,880  25.9400  5,877.0 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-16 V32000-LAY Y

 11 071-0375  88,100  29,380  58,720  29.3600  6,651.8 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-23 V32000-LAI Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  972,700  337,860  634,840  317.4200  71,914.7  43,148.82 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000AK GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 972,700  337,860  634,840  317.4200  71,914.7  43,148.82 

 7,688,680  2,742,220  4,946,460  2,473.2300  558,363.9  335,018.34  17.18  14.00  16.59  225.76  225.76 

 1.778  16.90  13.99  17.09  226.56  226.56

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 226.56  0.00

HG

TONS

 1.647 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  71 11/24/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2022 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000AO - Owner: Suzanne B. Durand

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000AO Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 071-0145  430.0  43.0  60.8  71.2  19.8  17.16  86.67  17.93  14.84  13.52  247.97  247.97  421.0  2.000 

 2 071-0170  442.0  44.2  51.8  72.7  20.3  17.48  86.11  17.02  13.97  20.11  218.62  218.62  438.0  1.000 

 3 071-0350  429.0  42.9  60.0  69.7  19.9  16.79  84.37  17.93  14.44  13.98  236.85  236.85  420.0  2.000 

 4 071-0503  330.0  33.0  48.8  65.3  19.3  15.77  81.71  16.50  13.09  16.95  207.40  207.40  322.0  2.000 

 5 071-0534  347.0  34.7  54.8  69.1  20.0  16.64  83.20  17.71  14.28  14.20  233.95  233.95  343.0  1.000 

 6 071-0545  455.0  45.5  58.6  71.8  20.4  17.26  84.61  18.11  14.57  15.60  235.52  235.52  451.0  1.000 

 7 071-0557  360.0  36.0  48.8  69.4  19.9  16.72  84.02  16.83  13.66  18.29  216.40  216.40  356.0  1.000 

 8 071-0560  393.0  39.3  50.8  70.5  20.1  16.97  84.43  17.02  13.81  18.60  218.08  218.08  378.0  4.000 

 9 071-0563  382.0  38.2  47.8  65.7  19.2  15.87  82.66  15.90  12.65  20.28  194.27  194.27  378.0  1.000 

 10 071-0633  402.0  40.2  51.0  66.7  18.9  16.13  85.34  15.88  13.00  19.39  204.66  204.66  371.0  8.000 

 11 071-0634  471.0  47.1  56.0  66.2  19.2  15.99  83.28  16.45  12.99  18.78  201.70  201.70  452.0  5.000 

 12 071-0645  389.0  38.9  52.8  68.1  19.8  16.41  82.88  17.04  13.58  17.27  215.06  215.06  385.0  1.000 

 13 071-0647  419.0  41.9  56.0  69.0  19.7  16.63  84.42  17.20  13.89  16.48  223.22  223.22  398.0  5.000 

 14 071-0650  385.0  38.5  56.6  67.8  19.8  16.34  82.53  17.55  13.94  14.72  225.47  225.47  376.0  2.000 

 15 071-0652  456.0  45.6  48.4  69.7  18.9  16.86  89.21  15.13  12.83  23.90  195.81  195.81  419.0  11.000 

 16 071-0663  481.0  48.1  52.2  68.4  19.7  16.49  83.71  16.26  12.88  21.87  193.99  193.99  464.0  5.000 

 17 071-0664  252.0  25.2  53.0  66.8  19.3  16.13  83.58  17.39  14.31  11.24  242.79  242.79  247.0  1.000 

 18 071-0672  333.0  33.3  48.8  68.2  19.4  16.46  84.85  16.57  13.65  17.08  220.50  220.50  321.0  3.000 

 19 071-0685  349.0  34.9  50.8  69.3  19.7  16.71  84.82  16.95  13.93  16.66  225.62  225.62  341.0  2.000 

 20 071-0696  336.0  33.6  48.8  67.6  19.6  16.30  83.16  16.73  13.50  17.16  215.50  215.50  320.0  4.000 

**AVERAGE **  392.0  39.2  52.8  68.7  19.6  16.57  84.54  3.100  16.83  13.67  17.49  218.31  218.31  380.1 

TRACT NO.: 32000AO CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 218.31
Ct

TRS:  218.31

PH

 1 071-0145  94,780  32,260  62,520  31.2600  6,824.4 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B T32000-24 V32000-C Y

 2 071-0170  96,900  30,780  66,120  33.0600  7,217.3 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B T32000-26 V32000-B Y

 3 071-0350  91,940  31,680  60,260  30.1300  6,577.7 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-5 V32000-LAZ Y

 4 071-0503  89,360  28,440  60,920  30.4600  6,649.7 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-22 V32000-LAG Y

 5 071-0515  85,980  26,820  59,160  29.5800  6,457.6 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-29 V32000-LAG Y

 6 071-0534  91,560  30,220  61,340  30.6700  6,695.6 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-24 V32000-LAY Y

 7 071-0545  87,780  28,160  59,620  29.8100  6,507.8 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-9 V32000-LAP Y

 8 071-0546  91,000  28,860  62,140  31.0700  6,782.9 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-13 V32000-LAS Y

 9 071-0557  91,840  28,260  63,580  31.7900  6,940.1 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-23 V32000-LAN Y

 10 071-0560  93,720  40,820  52,900  26.4500  5,774.3 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-3 V32000-LAZ Y

 11 071-0563  85,500  25,860  59,640  29.8200  6,510.0 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-7 V32000-LAS Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  71 11/24/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2022 

 12 071-0568  87,780  29,280  58,500  29.2500  6,385.6 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-28 V32000-LAY Y

 13 071-0633  78,820  27,840  50,980  25.4900  5,564.7 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-10 V32000-LAS Y

 14 071-0634  84,280  25,800  58,480  29.2400  6,383.4 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-4 V32000-LAP Y

 15 071-0645  92,100  30,520  61,580  30.7900  6,721.8 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-2 V32000-LAI Y

 16 071-0646  87,560  29,020  58,540  29.2700  6,389.9 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-20 V32000-LAY Y

 17 071-0647  88,500  26,460  62,040  31.0200  6,772.0 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-12 V32000-LAN Y

 18 071-0650  87,680  25,080  62,600  31.3000  6,833.1 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-21 V32000-LAS Y

 19 071-0652  84,620  25,520  59,100  29.5500  6,451.1 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-14 V32000-LAP Y

 20 071-0658  91,620  30,840  60,780  30.3900  6,634.4 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-25 V32000-LAY Y

 21 071-0663  90,200  29,500  60,700  30.3500  6,625.7 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-16 V32000-LAW Y

 22 071-0664  84,160  25,500  58,660  29.3300  6,403.0 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-1 V32000-LAS Y

 23 071-0672  85,700  25,700  60,000  30.0000  6,549.3 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-6 V32000-LAG Y

 24 071-0679  88,760  27,340  61,420  30.7100  6,704.3 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-11 V32000-LAM Y

 25 071-0685  88,740  27,780  60,960  30.4800  6,654.1 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-18 V32000-LAG Y

 26 071-0696  89,940  27,040  62,900  31.4500  6,865.8 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-1 V32000-LAG Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  2,310,820  745,380  1,565,440  782.7200  170,875.6  102,525.36 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000AO GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 2,310,820  745,380  1,565,440  782.7200  170,875.6  102,525.36 

 2,310,820  745,380  1,565,440  782.7200  170,875.6  102,525.36  16.83  13.67  17.49  218.31  218.31 

 3.100  16.83  13.67  17.49  218.31  218.31

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 218.31  0.00

HG

TONS

 3.100 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  71 11/24/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2022 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000C - Owner: Anna B. Schwing, Inc.

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000C Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 071-0026  426.0  42.6  49.2  72.9  20.1  17.54  87.26  16.56  13.81  21.28  215.26  215.26  416.0  3.000 

 2 071-0042  391.0  39.1  50.8  73.0  20.4  17.55  86.03  17.32  14.33  18.39  229.14  229.14  383.0  2.000 

 3 071-0137  344.0  34.4  46.4  68.1  19.0  16.46  86.63  15.86  13.31  19.11  212.89  212.89  337.0  2.000 

 4 071-0149  322.0  32.2  54.4  70.7  19.7  17.04  86.50  17.52  14.74  13.49  248.47  248.47  308.0  3.000 

 5 071-0212  394.0  39.4  56.4  73.6  20.4  17.69  86.72  18.07  15.05  14.93  249.31  249.31  390.0  1.000 

 6 071-0266  402.0  40.2  50.8  70.2  20.2  16.89  83.61  17.06  13.68  18.99  213.81  213.81  398.0  1.000 

 7 071-0293  376.0  37.6  54.0  68.3  20.1  16.44  81.79  17.55  13.84  15.84  220.76  220.76  368.0  2.000 

**AVERAGE **  379.0  37.9  51.7  71.0  20.0  17.09  85.45  2.000  17.15  14.11  17.43  227.03  227.03  371.4 

TRACT NO.: 32000C CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 227.03
Ct

TRS:  227.03

PH

 1 071-0026  90,480  36,060  54,420  27.2100  6,177.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-101 V99-40 Y

 2 071-0042  90,720  35,780  54,940  27.4700  6,236.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-94 V99-131 Y

 3 071-0078  91,100  36,340  54,760  27.3800  6,216.1 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-101 V99-40 Y

 4 071-0137  90,100  35,980  54,120  27.0600  6,143.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-101 V99-40 Y

 5 071-0149  89,680  35,480  54,200  27.1000  6,152.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-94 V99-131 Y

 6 071-0193  97,840  35,720  62,120  31.0600  7,051.6 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-101 V99-40 Y

 7 071-0212  99,740  35,740  64,000  32.0000  7,265.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-94 V99-131 Y

 8 071-0266  93,020  35,880  57,140  28.5700  6,486.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-101 V99-40 Y

 9 071-0293  89,020  35,360  53,660  26.8300  6,091.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-94 V99-131 Y

 10 071-0317  89,420  35,640  53,780  26.8900  6,104.8 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-101 V99-40 Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  921,120  357,980  563,140  281.5700  63,924.8  38,354.88 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000C GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 921,120  357,980  563,140  281.5700  63,924.8  38,354.88 

 17,847,980  6,269,520  11,578,460  5,789.2300  1,258,365.7  755,019.42  16.43  13.46  16.75  217.36  217.36 

 2.000  17.15  14.11  17.43  227.03  227.03

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 227.03  281.57

HG

TONS

 2.112 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  71 11/24/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2022 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000G - Owner: Brian W. Fair

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000G Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 071-0167  272.0  27.2  48.6  65.5  18.6  15.86  85.27  16.25  13.60  14.24  227.20  227.20  268.0  1.000 

 2 071-0329  357.0  35.7  52.0  72.7  20.5  17.47  85.22  17.80  14.66  16.05  239.03  239.03  349.0  2.000 

**AVERAGE **  315.0  31.5  50.3  69.1  19.6  16.66  85.00  1.500  17.04  14.11  15.32  232.23  232.23  308.5 

TRACT NO.: 32000G CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 232.23
Ct

TRS:  232.23

PH

 1 071-0167  98,380  38,260  60,120  30.0600  6,980.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-65 V99-02 Y

 2 071-0329  87,940  35,460  52,480  26.2400  6,093.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-94 V99-131 Y

 3 071-0444  95,120  36,040  59,080  29.5400  6,860.1 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-101 V99-40 Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  281,440  109,760  171,680  85.8400  19,934.6  11,960.76 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000G GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 281,440  109,760  171,680  85.8400  19,934.6  11,960.76 

 4,233,400  1,397,940  2,835,460  1,417.7300  350,310.5  210,186.30  18.30  15.04  15.10  247.09  247.09 

 1.500  17.04  14.11  15.32  232.23  232.23

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 232.23  85.84

HG

TONS

 1.313 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  71 11/24/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2022 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000K - Owner: Smedes-Jardine & Co.

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000K Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 071-0097  378.0  37.8  50.4  74.1  20.3  17.82  87.78  17.27  14.60  18.07  236.81  236.81  370.0  2.000 

**AVERAGE **  378.0  37.8  50.4  74.1  20.3  17.82  87.78  2.000  17.27  14.60  18.07  236.81  236.81  370.0 

TRACT NO.: 32000K CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 236.81
Ct

TRS:  236.81

PH

 1 071-0097  92,960  35,700  57,260  28.6300  6,779.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-94 V99-131 Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  92,960  35,700  57,260  28.6300  6,779.9  4,067.94 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000K GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 92,960  35,700  57,260  28.6300  6,779.9  4,067.94 

 30,096,160  11,393,300  18,702,860  9,351.4300  2,158,786.1  1,295,271.66  17.34  14.23  16.45  230.85  230.85 

 2.000  17.27  14.60  18.07  236.81  236.81

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 236.81  28.63

HG

TONS

 1.858 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  71 11/24/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2022 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000Y - Owner: Benjamin Francis Jr.

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000Y Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 071-0062  427.0  42.7  52.6  71.8  20.1  17.28  85.97  17.06  14.00  18.96  221.64  221.64  423.0  1.000 

 2 071-0120  423.0  42.3  47.2  74.3  20.4  17.86  87.55  16.57  13.86  22.38  213.77  213.77  416.0  2.000 

 3 071-0307  408.0  40.8  56.6  67.7  19.5  16.33  83.74  17.15  13.76  15.74  221.82  221.82  400.0  2.000 

 4 071-0436  434.0  43.4  54.6  63.1  18.6  15.28  82.15  15.87  12.45  18.57  193.00  193.00  415.0  5.000 

**AVERAGE **  423.0  42.3  52.8  69.2  19.6  16.69  85.15  2.500  16.63  13.54  18.87  213.64  213.64  413.5 

TRACT NO.: 32000Y CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 213.64
Ct

TRS:  213.64

PH

 1 071-0062  94,480  38,120  56,360  28.1800  6,020.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-65 V99-02 Y

 2 071-0120  93,180  38,140  55,040  27.5200  5,879.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-65 V99-02 Y

 3 071-0249  100,000  37,860  62,140  31.0700  6,637.8 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-65 V99-02 Y

 4 071-0307  90,480  36,160  54,320  27.1600  5,802.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-65 V99-02 Y

 5 071-0436  89,420  38,300  51,120  25.5600  5,460.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-65 V99-02 Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  467,560  188,580  278,980  139.4900  29,800.7  17,880.42 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000Y GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 467,560  188,580  278,980  139.4900  29,800.7  17,880.42 

 467,560  188,580  278,980  139.4900  29,800.7  17,880.42  16.63  13.54  18.87  213.64  213.64 

 2.500  16.63  13.54  18.87  213.64  213.64

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 213.64  139.49

HG

TONS

 2.500 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  71 11/24/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2022 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

32000A  / Connie Pelafigue  712.64  161,693.0  226.89 712.64  0.00  105.25  97,015.80

32000AB  / Elisabeth Martin Perino  1,072.53  243,132.9  226.69 1,072.53  0.00  900.39  145,879.74

32000AD  / Est. Rita Y. Olivier  898.60  200,174.5  222.76 898.60  0.00  762.90  120,104.70

32000AE  / Broussard Plantation, Inc.  332.54  61,974.9  186.37 332.54  0.00  279.27  37,184.94

32000AG  / Molly C. Bridges  3,060.52  649,420.0  212.19 3,060.52  0.00  1,885.20  389,652.00

32000AI  / Levert St. John, LLC.  10,875.38  2,421,079.2  222.62 10,875.38  0.00  9,721.52  1,452,647.52

32000AK  / Mary Beth Laperouse Prince  2,473.23  558,363.9  225.76 2,473.23  0.00  1,831.32  335,018.34

32000AL  / Rayln J. Boudreaux  314.79  68,704.9  218.26 314.79  0.00  290.87  41,222.94

32000AM  / Shelby Babineaux  1,661.07  371,409.0  223.60 1,661.07  0.00  1,388.01  222,845.40

32000AN  / Suzanne Stutes  582.47  145,309.6  249.47 582.47  0.00  522.69  87,185.76

32000AO  / Suzanne B. Durand  782.72  170,875.6  218.31 782.72  0.00  718.40  102,525.36

32000AQ  / Lawrence Levert, III  1,295.25  281,087.4  217.01 1,295.25  0.00  1,147.68  168,652.44

32000AR  / Brian J. Melancon  2,905.63  690,739.7  237.72 2,905.63  0.00  2,085.04  414,443.82

32000AS  / Al Babineaux  1,967.35  403,950.0  205.33 1,967.35  0.00  1,721.60  242,370.00

32000AU  / John Francois  292.77  66,329.9  226.56 292.77  0.00  292.77  39,797.94

32000AY  / Connie T. Hash  2,182.89  477,440.3  218.72 2,182.89  0.00  1,845.14  286,464.18

32000AZ  / Mrs. Johnny Prejean  1,319.66  289,283.8  219.21 1,319.66  0.00  1,082.69  173,570.28

32000B  / Lawrence Levert, III  1,014.60  235,339.7  231.95 1,014.60  0.00  740.79  141,203.82

32000C  / Anna B. Schwing, Inc.  5,789.23  1,258,365.7  217.36 5,789.23  0.00  3,219.48  755,019.42

32000CB  / Levert St. John, LLC.  4,366.54  1,016,415.7  232.77 4,366.54  0.00  3,883.69  609,849.42

32000D  / George P. Broussard Sr. Inc.  1,906.41  410,241.2  215.19 1,906.41  0.00  1,876.70  246,144.72

32000E  / Gauthier Family Partnership  1,261.52  294,338.2  233.32 1,261.52  0.00  715.27  176,602.92

32000F  / Suzanne Broussard Belanger  3,640.45  778,003.2  213.71 3,640.45  0.00  3,250.66  466,801.92

32000G  / Brian W. Fair  1,417.73  350,310.5  247.09 1,417.73  0.00  1,333.28  210,186.30

32000H  / John Lee Melancon  822.28  167,284.6  203.44 822.28  0.00  791.31  100,370.76

32000I  / Stephanie H. Comeaux  1,121.36  242,742.7  216.47 1,121.36  0.00  921.91  145,645.62

32000K  / Smedes-Jardine & Co.  9,351.43  2,158,786.1  230.85 9,351.43  0.00  4,095.84  1,295,271.66

32000T  / Karlyn Meyers  711.46  163,922.7  230.40 711.46  0.00  656.26  98,353.62

32000Y  / Benjamin Francis Jr.  139.49  29,800.7  213.64 139.49  0.00  25.56  17,880.42

FARMER Grand Total:  64,272.54  14,366,519.6  223.53 48,091.49 0.00 64,272.54  8,619,911.76
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  71 11/24/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2022 

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 5,138,900  1,807,740  3,331,160  1,665.5800  369,128.6  221,477.16  16.87  13.81  17.38  221.62  221.62

 196,888,040  68,342,960  128,545,080  64,272.5400  14,366,519.6  8,619,911.76  17.00  13.81  16.00  223.53  223.53

 63,002,060  24,580,040  38,422,020  19,211.0100  4,077,147.8  2,446,288.68  16.40  13.27  17.11  212.23  212.23 

 3,305,091,700  1,280,453,440  2,024,638,260  1,012,319.1300  223,467,639.1  134,080,583.46  17.09  13.73  16.14  220.75  220.75 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 57 

 2,280 

 29.2207 

 28.1897  0.00

 703 

 36,968 

 27.3272 

 27.3837 

 0.264

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

 0.47  0.54  0.27 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

-0.262 -0.09  0.07 -0.15

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

119.00%  1,135.00  1,100.1400  0.0000  34.8600 

 54,577.1600  0.0000  102,000 53.51%  854  30  1

 920 

 48,091 

 9,695.3800  20,000 48.48%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

119.00%  19,211.0100 

 1,012,319.1300  1,921,842

 19,635

 52.67%

 424 

Tons

 565.44

HG-Farmer

TONS

 2.634 

 1.680 

 2.370 

 1.942 

Y-T-D
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